

N° 38671

Le 26 septembre 2019

September 26, 2019

ENTRE :

BETWEEN:

Pierre Lachance

Pierre Lachance

Demandeur

Applicant

- et -

- and -

Conseil de la justice administrative,
procureure générale du Québec et juge
administrative Marie Langlois de la
Commission des lésions professionnelles

Conseil de la justice administrative, Attorney
General of Quebec and administrative judge
Marie Langlois of the Commission des
lésions professionnelles

Intimés

Respondents

JUGEMENT

JUDGMENT

La demande d'autorisation d'appel de l'arrêt de la Cour d'appel du Québec (Québec), numéro 200-09-009907-186, 2019 QCCA 346, daté du 27 février 2019, est rejetée.

The application for leave to appeal from the judgment of the Court of Appeal of Quebec (Québec), Number 200-09-009907-186, 2019 QCCA 346, dated February 27, 2019, is dismissed.

J.C.S.C.
J.S.C.C.